SUNY Cortland (6-4, 3-1 SUNYAC) -vs- Morrisville State (2-12, 0-5 SUNYAC)
10/6/2012 at Morrisville, NY (Drake Field)

Date: 10/6/2012 Goals By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 30

Stadium: Drake Field SUN\_( C_ortland 5 2 7
Morrisville State 0 0 0

Officials: Referee, Annie Fowler Asst. Referee, Chris Griff Scorer,
Brandy Thurston




SUNY Cortland 7

Morrisville State O

Pos # Player SH SOG A Ds Fouls Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters GK 00 Starters F 1
Am Tay
and lor
a Fiel
Per ds 2 0O o 0O O 0D 2
rico
Bre
ne 0 0O 0 0 OF 3 v
Kat a
ie Roa
Bar dar
bag mel O 0O O 0O 1 OF 3
allo 5 3 0 0 0D 4 Pai
ai
Eric ge
a Jerr
Wh ett 0 0O 0 0O 0 OM 8
art Ab
on 0 0O 0 0 0D 5 by
Liz Mur
De aco O 0O O 0O 0O OM 9
}[’\é? lize
Sto
- 1 L ER— ts 1 0 0 0o o0 oD 13
Ab
bey Me
we %
ntle fey 0 0O 0 00 OM 14
nt 8 5 1 0 oM 9 y
. Reb
Er' ecc
Sm ﬁ/le
Ith. 10 5 2 0 oM 11 yer 3 0 0o 0 0 OF 19
Er' Sar
Car An
rin ger
0 1 1 0 0 oM 13 er 5 2 0 0 0 OF 24
:(ar Reb
: a
via Qu
k 4 4 0 2 oM 15 ack
Em enb
mayj ush 1 1 0 0O O OD 26
ean
Spe glaen
er 4 1 1 0 0D 16 Car
Bri lin 0 [OJN0] 0O O OGK 68
ann
= Elle
Pet
o i
io 1 0O O 0 OF 19 qua
Sar le 0 0O o0 0O 0 O
a
Su Av
\é\(/jo bsti an
war tut ti
es Jo
d 12 9 2 0 0 hn
Su Me SO
bsti lis 10 n 0
it e Alli
Ke f
ve a
1 ny 0 O 0O 0 0 25 ke 0
Ni
:\I/I(f col
ry g
Gu s
eri ) o0 o 8g 0
0 0 0 0 O 2 n g
To
;Sna tal
Ge 0O O 0O o 0 S 12
or
1 1 0O O 0 6 ge
ch # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
els 68 Ellen DePasquale 35:00 5 13
ea 86 Nicole Gregg 35:00 2 12
0O O 0O o 0 8 Di



ya

Bri
Mu
ss
el

an 0

be

Cz
aj

Ho

1\
Fla
ni
ga

Bri
tta

orf 0

tal
S 58

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves

00 Amanda Perricone 50:47
99 Emily von Schondorf 19:13

0 1
0 1

Totals

0o 2

Totals

25



Shots By Period

Total

Penalty Corners By Period

Total

SUNY Cortland
Morrisville State

Saves By Period

31

27

58
12

SUNY Cortland
Morrisville State

Fouls By Period

(o]

©

17

SUNY Cortland
Morrisville State

Scoring Summary

Time

Team

Goal Scorer

13

12

Assist

26

SUNY Cortland
Morrisville State

21
28

24
19

Description

45
47

2:01

3:31

15:55

17:48

30:37

41:48

69:47

CORTL
AND

CORTL
AND

CORTL
AND

CORTL
AND

CORTL
AND

CORTL
AND

CORTL
AND

Erin Smith
Emmajean Speer
Erin Smith
Mallory Guerin
Abbey Wentlent
Sara Woodward

Sara Woodward

Karly Vdoviak

Karly Vdoviak

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

drive from top of circle

tip on left post from cross at top of ci
dribble through defense on right

tip on left post

through defense - 1vG

deflection into net off defender save

collected own rebound, beat goalie



08:41
09:05
09:11
09:21
09:23

10:05
10:08

10:25

10:54

11:15

11:21
12:03

13:57

15:55

16:38
16:38

17:25
17:34

Play By Play
Amanda Perricone at goalie for SUNY Cortland.
Ellen DePasquale at goalie for Morrisville State.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Shot by CORTLAND Erin Smith, SAVE Ellen DePasquale.
Shot by CORTLAND Erin Smith, SAVE Ellen DePasquale.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Foul on Morrisville State.
GOAL by CORTLAND Erin Smith (FIRST GOAL).
SUNY Cortland 1, Morrisville State O
*drive from top of circle
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Foul on Morrisville State.
GOAL by CORTLAND Emmajean Speer, Assist by Karly Vdoviak.
SUNY Cortland 2, Morrisville State O
*tip on left post from cross at top of circle
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Shot by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak, SAVE Ellen DePasquale.
Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward WIDE.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward BLOCKED.
Shot by CORTLAND Erin Smith WIDE.
Shot by CORTLAND Emmajean Speer BLOCKED.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward, SAVE Ellen DePasquale.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Shot by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak, SAVE Ellen DePasquale.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [09:05].
Shot by CORTLAND Abbey Wentlent BLOCKED.
Shot by CORTLAND Abbey Wentlent, SAVE Ellen DePasquale.
Shot by CORTLAND Abbey Wentlent BLOCKED.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [10:05].
Shot by CORTLAND Abbey Wentlent, SAVE Ellen DePasquale.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Shot by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak, SAVE Ellen DePasquale.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [10:54].
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Shot by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo, SAVE Ellen DePasquale.
Shot by CORTLAND Emmajean Speer WIDE.
Shot by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak, SAVE Ellen DePasquale.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Penalty corner by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak [13:57].
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
GOAL by CORTLAND Erin Smith.
SUNY Cortland 3, Morrisville State O
*dribble through defense on right
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
CORTLAND substitution: Mallory Guerin for Erin Carrino.
CORTLAND substitution: Brenna Couture for Katie Barbagallo.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Penalty corner by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak [17:25].
Shot by CORTLAND Abbey Wentlent, SAVE Ellen DePasquale.



17:37
17:48

28:33
28:45

29:51
30:37

31:10

35:00
35:00
35:00
35:00
35:00
35:00

36:20
36:33

Shot by CORTLAND Brenna Couture WIDE.
GOAL by CORTLAND Mallory Guerin, Assist by Karly Vdoviak.
SUNY Cortland 4, Morrisville State O
*tip on left post
Timeout by MORRST.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Penalty corner by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak [18:35].
Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward WIDE.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Shot by CORTLAND Abbey Wentlent, SAVE Ellen DePasquale.
Foul on Morrisville State.
MORRST substitution: Allie Lake for Breanna Roadarmel.
Shot by MORRST Rebecca Meyer BLOCKED.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Shot by CORTLAND Mallory Guerin BLOCKED.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Shot by CORTLAND Brianna Petronio BLOCKED.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Penalty corner by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak [24:36].
Shot by CORTLAND Abbey Wentlent BLOCKED.
Foul on Morrisville State.
CORTLAND substitution: Holly Flanigan for Emmajean Speer.
Foul on Morrisville State.
CORTLAND substitution: Amber Czaja for Erin Smith.
CORTLAND substitution: Sara O'Brien for Sara Woodward.
Foul on Morrisville State.
MORRST substitution: Avanti Johnson for Megan Coffey.
Shot by CORTLAND Mallory Guerin BLOCKED.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Penalty corner by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak [27:42].
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Foul on Morrisville State.
CORTLAND substitution: Brittany Murphy for Karly Vdoviak.
CORTLAND substitution: Lauren Landi for Mallory Guerin.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Shot by CORTLAND Brenna Couture, SAVE Ellen DePasquale.
GOAL by CORTLAND Abbey Wentlent.
SUNY Cortland 5, Morrisville State O
*through defense - 1vG
Shot by MORRST Taylor Fields WIDE.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Shot by MORRST Taylor Fields BLOCKED.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Penalty corner by MORRST llze Stots [35:00].
Shot by MORRST Rebecca Meyer BLOCKED.
Shot by MORRST Rebecca Meyer BLOCKED.
End of period [35:00].
Start of 2nd period [35:00].
Nicole Gregg at goalie for Morrisville State.
Foul on Morrisville State.
Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [36:20].
Shot by CORTLAND Emmajean Speer WIDE.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.



37:54

38:23
38:35

39:09

40:06

40:15

41:48

42:21

42:54
43:33
43:38

44:01
44:15
44:23
44:23

46:03
46:11
46:59

47:24

47:31

48:12
48:20

48:43
48:52

49:32

Foul on Morrisville State.

Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [37:54].
Foul on SUNY Cortland.

Shot by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo BLOCKED.

Shot by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo, SAVE Nicole Gregg.
Foul on Morrisville State.

Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [39:09].
Foul on SUNY Cortland.

Shot by CORTLAND Erin Smith, SAVE Nicole Gregg.
Shot by CORTLAND Erin Smith BLOCKED.

Foul on SUNY Cortland.

Foul on Morrisville State.

GOAL by CORTLAND Sara Woodward.

SUNY Cortland 6, Morrisville State O

*deflection into net off defender save

Shot by CORTLAND Erin Carrino, SAVE Nicole Gregg.

Foul on Morrisville State.

Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [42:54].
Shot by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo, SAVE Nicole Gregg.
CORTLAND substitution: Mallory Guerin for Erin Carrino.
Foul on Morrisville State.

Penalty corner by CORTLAND Mallory Guerin [44:01].
Shot by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo WIDE.

CORTLAND substitution: Sara O'Brien for Sara Woodward.
CORTLAND substitution: Brenna Couture for Katie Barbagallo.
Foul on Morrisville State.

Foul on SUNY Cortland.

Foul on SUNY Cortland.

Foul on SUNY Cortland.

Penalty corner by MORRST llze Stots [46:03].

Shot by MORRST Sarah Angerer WIDE.

CORTLAND substitution: Amber Czaja for Brianna Petronio.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.

Foul on SUNY Cortland.

Shot by MORRST Sarah Angerer, SAVE Amanda Perricone.

Shot by MORRST Rebecca Quackenbush DEFENSIVE SAVE by Liz DeWaters.

Foul on SUNY Cortland.

Penalty corner by MORRST llze Stots [48:12].

Shot by MORRST Sarah Angerer BLOCKED.

Foul on SUNY Cortland.

Penalty corner by MORRST llze Stots [48:43].

Shot by MORRST llze Stots WIDE.

Foul on SUNY Cortland.

CORTLAND substitution: Danielle Groneman for Brittany Murphy.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.

Penalty corner by MORRST llze Stots [50:10].

Shot by MORRST Sarah Angerer WIDE.

Foul on Morrisville State.

CORTLAND substitution: Emily von Schondorf for Amanda Perricone.
CORTLAND substitution: Lauren Landi for Mallory Guerin.
CORTLAND substitution: Holly Flanigan for Erin Smith.
Emily von Schondorf at goalie for SUNY Cortland.

Foul on SUNY Cortland.

Foul on Morrisville State.

Foul on Morrisville State.

Foul on SUNY Cortland.

Foul on SUNY Cortland.

Foul on SUNY Cortland.

Foul on Morrisville State.

Shot by CORTLAND Brenna Couture, SAVE Nicole Gregg.
Shot by CORTLAND Lauren Landi WIDE.

Foul on Morrisville State.



54:10

54:20
54:31
54:33

54:51
55:09

56:05

57:18
57:18

58:14

59:08
59:41
60:11

61:18
61:18
61:41
62:11
62:39
63:03
63:34

63:58
64:00
64:13

64:18

65:37
65:44
66:58
67:03

67:32
67:38

69:09
69:25

69:44

69:44
69:47

70:00

Penalty corner by CORTLAND Lauren Landi [54:10].

Foul on Morrisville State.

MORRST substitution: Avanti Johnson for Paige Jerrett.
Shot by CORTLAND Liz DeWaters, SAVE Nicole Gregg.
Shot by CORTLAND Brenna Couture, SAVE Nicole Gregg.

Foul on SUNY Cortland.

MORRST substitution: Allie Lake for Megan Coffey.

Shot by CORTLAND Sara O'Brien WIDE.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.

CORTLAND substitution: Sara Woodward for Lauren Landi.

Foul on Morrisville State.
Foul on Morrisville State.

CORTLAND substitution: Sam George for Emmajean Speer.
CORTLAND substitution: Brianna Petronio for Amber Czaja.

Foul on Morrisville State.
Shot by CORTLAND Holly Flanigan BLOCKED.
Foul on SUNY Cortland.

CORTLAND substitution: Meghan Coope for Danielle Groneman.
CORTLAND substitution: Bri Musselman for Erica Wharton.
Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward DEFENSIVE SAVE by Breanna Roadarmel.

Foul on SUNY Cortland.

MORRST substitution: Paige Jerrett for Abby Muraco.
CORTLAND substitution: Melissa McKeveny for Abbey Wentlent.

Shot by CORTLAND Brenna Couture WIDE.

CORTLAND substitution: Katie Barbagallo for Brenna Couture.

Shot by CORTLAND Erin Smith WIDE.

CORTLAND substitution: Sarah Adolph for Liz DeWaters.
Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward, SAVE Nicole Gregg.

Foul on SUNY Cortland.

MORRST substitution: Megan Coffey for Megan Carlin.
Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [64:00].
Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward, SAVE Nicole Gregg.

Foul on SUNY Cortland.

CORTLAND substitution: Chelsea Dimyan for Brianna Petronio.

Foul on Morrisville State.

Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [65:37].

Shot by CORTLAND Erin Smith BLOCKED.
Shot by CORTLAND Erin Smith BLOCKED.
Shot by CORTLAND Sara O'Brien BLOCKED.
Foul on Morrisville State.

Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [67:32].
Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward, SAVE Nicole Gregg.

Foul on SUNY Cortland.
Penalty corner by MORRST llze Stots [69:09].

Shot by MORRST Sarah Angerer, SAVE Emily von Schondorf.

Foul on Morrisville State.

Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward, SAVE Nicole Gregg.
Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward, SAVE Nicole Gregg.

GOAL by CORTLAND Sara Woodward.

*collected own rebound, beat goalie
End of period [70:00].

SUNY Cortland 7, Morrisville State O



