SUNY Cortland (6-4, 3-1 SUNYAC) -vs- Morrisville State (2-12, 0-5 SUNYAC) 10/6/2012 at Morrisville, NY (Drake Field)

Date: 10/6/2012 Attendance: 30 Stadium: Drake Field

Officials: Referee, Annie Fowler Asst. Referee, Chris Griff Scorer,

Brandy Thurston

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
SUNY Cortland	5	2	7
Morrisville State	0	0	0

Morrisville State 0

Pos # Player		SH S	OG	G	A Ds	Fouls	Pos	# Player		S	H S	OG	G	A Ds	Fouls
Starters					GK	00	T		Starters					F	1
Am and a							Tay lor Fiel								
Per rico							ds	2		0	0	0	0	0 D	2
ne 0	0	0	0	0	O F	3	Bre ann								
Kat ie Bar							a Roa dar								
bag allo 5	3	0	0	0	0 D	4	mel	0		0	0	0	1	0 F	3
Eric	5	U	O	O	ОВ	٦	Pai ge Jerr								
a Wh							ett	0		0	0	0	0	ОМ	8
art on 0	0	0	0	0	0 D	5	Ab by Mur								
Liz De							Mur aco	0		0	0	0	0	0 M	9
Wa ter s 1	1	0	0	1	0.0	7	IIze Sto								
Ab	1	U	U	1	0 D	/	ts Me	1		0	0	0	0	0 D	13
bey We							gan Cof								
ntle nt 8	5	1	0	0	0 M	9	fey Reb	0		0	0	0	0	0 M	14
Eri n							ecc a								
Sm ith 10	5	2	0	0	0 M	11	Me yer	3		0	0	0	0	0 F	19
Eri n							Sar								
Car rin							ah An								
o 1 Kar	1	0	0	0	ОМ	13	ger er	5		2	0	0	0	0 F	24
ly Vdo							Reb ecc								
via k 4	4	0	2	0	ОМ	15	a Qu ack								
Em maj							enb ush	1		1	0	0	0	0 D	26
ean							Ме	·						0.2	
Spe er 4 Bri	1	1	0	0	0 D	16	gan Car lin	0		0	0	0	0	0 GK	68
ann							Elle	O		O		O	O	O GIK	00
a Pet ron							n De Pas								
io 1 Sar	0	0	0	0	0 F	19	qua le	0		0	0	0	0	0	
a Wo							Su			Ü				Av	
od war							bsti tut es							an ti Jo	
d 12	9	2	0	0	0 Me		63							hn so	
Su bsti tut					lis sa								•	10 n	0
es					Mc Ke									Alli e La	
					ve 1 ny	0	0	0		0	0	0	2	25 ke	0
					Ma Ilo									Ni col	
					ry Gu									e Gr	
0 0	0	0	0		eri 2 n	3	0	0		0	0	0_	8	eg 86 g	0
					Sa m		^	0		0	0	^		To tal	10
					Ge or		Ü	0		0	0	0		s	12
1 1	0	0	0		6 ge	0	#	Goalkeepers				Min	utes	GA	Saves
					Ch els		68	Ellen DePasqu	ıale		-	35	5:00	5	13
0 0	0	0	0		ea 8 Di	0	86	Nicole Gregg				35	5:00	2	12

Totals 7 25

						m ya n Bri Mu ss	
0	0	0	0	0	10	el m	0
0	0	0	0	0	12	r Cz aj a Ho	0
0	0	0	1	0	14	Ily Fla ni ga n Bri tta	1
0	0	0	0	0	17	ny Mu rp	0
0	0	0	0	0	18	lle Gr on e m	0
						Br en na Co ut ur	
3	0	0	0	0	20	e Sa ra O' Bri en	5
0	0	0	0	0	22	Me gh an Co	0
0	0	0	0	0	24	La ur en La nd	1
						Sa ra h Ad olp	
0	0	0	0	0	25	E mi ly vo n Sc ho	0
0	0	0	0	0	99	nd orf	0
0	0	0	0	0		To tal s	58

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
00	Amanda Perricone	50:47	0	1
99	Emily von Schondorf	19:13	0	1
	Totals		0	2

Shots By Period	1	2	Total	Penalty Corners By Period	1	2	Total
SUNY Cortland	31	27	58	SUNY Cortland	8	9	17
Morrisville State	5	7	12	Morrisville State	1	5	6
Saves By Period				Fouls By Period			
SUNY Cortland	0	2	3	SUNY Cortland	21	24	45
Morrisville State	13	12	26	Morrisville State	28	19	47

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
2:01	CORTL AND	Erin Smith		drive from top of circle
3:31	CORTL AND	Emmajean Speer	Karly Vdoviak	tip on left post from cross at top of ci
15:55	CORTL AND	Erin Smith		dribble through defense on right
17:48	CORTL AND	Mallory Guerin	Karly Vdoviak	tip on left post
30:37	CORTL AND	Abbey Wentlent		through defense - 1vG
41:48	CORTL AND	Sara Woodward		deflection into net off defender save
69:47	CORTL AND	Sara Woodward		collected own rebound, beat goalie

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play Time 00:00 Amanda Perricone at goalie for SUNY Cortland. 00:00 Ellen DePasquale at goalie for Morrisville State. Foul on Morrisville State. Shot by CORTLAND Erin Smith, SAVE Ellen DePasquale. 01:01 Shot by CORTLAND Erin Smith, SAVE Ellen DePasquale. 01:02 Foul on SUNY Cortland. Foul on Morrisville State. 02:01 GOAL by CORTLAND Erin Smith (FIRST GOAL). SUNY Cortland 1, Morrisville State 0 *drive from top of circle Foul on SUNY Cortland. Foul on SUNY Cortland. Foul on Morrisville State. 03:31 GOAL by CORTLAND Emmajean Speer, Assist by Karly Vdoviak. SUNY Cortland 2, Morrisville State 0 *tip on left post from cross at top of circle Foul on SUNY Cortland. Shot by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak, SAVE Ellen DePasquale. 04:24 04:45 Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward WIDE. Foul on Morrisville State. 05:29 Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward BLOCKED. 05:49 Shot by CORTLAND Erin Smith WIDE. Shot by CORTLAND Emmajean Speer BLOCKED. Foul on SUNY Cortland. 06:38 Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward, SAVE Ellen DePasquale. Foul on SUNY Cortland. Foul on Morrisville State. Foul on Morrisville State. Foul on SUNY Cortland. 08:41 Shot by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak, SAVE Ellen DePasquale. Foul on Morrisville State. Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [09:05]. 09:05 09:11 Shot by CORTLAND Abbey Wentlent BLOCKED. 09:21 Shot by CORTLAND Abbey Wentlent, SAVE Ellen DePasquale. Shot by CORTLAND Abbey Wentlent BLOCKED. 09:23 Foul on Morrisville State. 10:05 Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [10:05]. Shot by CORTLAND Abbey Wentlent, SAVE Ellen DePasquale. Foul on SUNY Cortland. Shot by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak, SAVE Ellen DePasquale. 10:25 Foul on Morrisville State. Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [10:54]. 10:54 Foul on SUNY Cortland. 11:15 Shot by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo, SAVE Ellen DePasquale. 11:21 Shot by CORTLAND Emmajean Speer WIDE. 12:03 Shot by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak, SAVE Ellen DePasquale. Foul on SUNY Cortland. Foul on SUNY Cortland. Foul on Morrisville State. Penalty corner by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak [13:57]. 13:57 Foul on SUNY Cortland. Foul on SUNY Cortland. 15:55 GOAL by CORTLAND Erin Smith. SUNY Cortland 3, Morrisville State 0 *dribble through defense on right Foul on SUNY Cortland. 16:38 CORTLAND substitution: Mallory Guerin for Erin Carrino. 16:38 CORTLAND substitution: Brenna Couture for Katie Barbagallo. Foul on Morrisville State. 17:25 Penalty corner by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak [17:25]. Shot by CORTLAND Abbey Wentlent, SAVE Ellen DePasquale. 17:34

17:37 Shot by CORTLAND Brenna Couture WIDE.
17:48 GOAL by CORTLAND Mallory Guerin, Assist by Karly Vdoviak.

SUNY Cortland 4, Morrisville State 0

- -- *tip on left post
- 17:48 Timeout by MORRST.Foul on Morrisville State.
- 18:35 Penalty corner by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak [18:35].
- 18:41 Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward WIDE.
- -- Foul on Morrisville State.
- -- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
- -- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
- 20:40 Shot by CORTLAND Abbey Wentlent, SAVE Ellen DePasquale.
- Foul on Morrisville State.
- 21:41 MORRST substitution: Allie Lake for Breanna Roadarmel.
- 22:02 Shot by MORRST Rebecca Meyer BLOCKED.
- -- Foul on Morrisville State.
- 22:35 Shot by CORTLAND Mallory Guerin BLOCKED.
- Foul on Morrisville State.
- 24:06 Shot by CORTLAND Brianna Petronio BLOCKED.
- Foul on Morrisville State.
- 24:36 Penalty corner by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak [24:36].
- 24:47 Shot by CORTLAND Abbey Wentlent BLOCKED.
- Foul on Morrisville State.
- 25:13 CORTLAND substitution: Holly Flanigan for Emmajean Speer.
- Foul on Morrisville State.
- 25:33 CORTLAND substitution: Amber Czaja for Erin Smith.
- 25:37 CORTLAND substitution: Sara O'Brien for Sara Woodward.
- -- Foul on Morrisville State.
- 26:53 MORRST substitution: Avanti Johnson for Megan Coffey.
- 27:23 Shot by CORTLAND Mallory Guerin BLOCKED.
- -- Foul on Morrisville State.
- 27:42 Penalty corner by CORTLAND Karly Vdoviak [27:42].
- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
- Foul on Morrisville State.
- 28:33 CORTLAND substitution: Brittany Murphy for Karly Vdoviak.
- 28:45 CORTLAND substitution: Lauren Landi for Mallory Guerin.
- -- Foul on Morrisville State.
- 29:51 Shot by CORTLAND Brenna Couture, SAVE Ellen DePasquale.
- 30:37 GOAL by CORTLAND Abbey Wentlent.

SUNY Cortland 5, Morrisville State 0

- -- *through defense 1vG
- 31:10 Shot by MORRST Taylor Fields WIDE.
- Foul on Morrisville State.
- -- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
- Foul on Morrisville State.
- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
- -- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
- 34:08 Shot by MORRST Taylor Fields BLOCKED.
- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
- 35:00 Penalty corner by MORRST IIze Stots [35:00].
- 35:00 Shot by MORRST Rebecca Meyer BLOCKED.
- 35:00 Shot by MORRST Rebecca Meyer BLOCKED.
- 35:00 End of period [35:00].
- 35:00 Start of 2nd period [35:00].
- 35:00 Nicole Gregg at goalie for Morrisville State.
- -- Foul on Morrisville State.
- 36:20 Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [36:20].
- 36:33 Shot by CORTLAND Emmajean Speer WIDE.
- -- Foul on SUNY Cortland.

	Foul on Morrisville State.
37:54	Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [37:54].
	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
38:23	Shot by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo BLOCKED.
38: 35	Shot by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo, SAVE Nicole Gregg. Foul on Morrisville State.
 39:09	Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [39:09].
	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
40:06	Shot by CORTLAND Erin Smith, SAVE Nicole Gregg.
40:15	Shot by CORTLAND Erin Smith BLOCKED.
	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
	Foul on Morrisville State.
41:48	GOAL by CORTLAND Sara Woodward.
	SUNY Cortland 6, Morrisville State 0
	*deflection into net off defender save
42:21	Shot by CORTLAND Erin Carrino, SAVE Nicole Gregg. Foul on Morrisville State.
 42:54	Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [42:54].
43:33	Shot by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo, SAVE Nicole Gregg.
43:38	CORTLAND substitution: Mallory Guerin for Erin Carrino.
	Foul on Morrisville State.
44:01	Penalty corner by CORTLAND Mallory Guerin [44:01].
44:15	Shot by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo WIDE.
44:23	CORTLAND substitution: Sara O'Brien for Sara Woodward.
44:23	CORTLAND substitution: Brenna Couture for Katie Barbagallo.
	Foul on Morrisville State. Foul on SUNY Cortland.
	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
46:03	Penalty corner by MORRST IIze Stots [46:03].
46:11	Shot by MORRST Sarah Angerer WIDE.
46:59	CORTLAND substitution: Amber Czaja for Brianna Petronio.
	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
 17:21	Foul on SUNY Cortland. Shot by MORRST Sarah Angerer, SAVE Amanda Perricone.
47:24 47:31	Shot by MORRST Rebecca Quackenbush DEFENSIVE SAVE by Liz DeWaters.
	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
48:12	Penalty corner by MORRST IIze Stots [48:12].
48:20	Shot by MORRST Sarah Angerer BLOCKED.
	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
48:43	Penalty corner by MORRST IIze Stots [48:43].
48:52	Shot by MORRST IIze Stots WIDE.
 49:32	Foul on SUNY Cortland. CORTLAND substitution: Danielle Groneman for Brittany Murphy.
47.JZ 	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
50:10	Penalty corner by MORRST IIze Stots [50:10].
50:18	Shot by MORRST Sarah Angerer WIDE.
	Foul on Morrisville State.
50:47	CORTLAND substitution: Emily von Schondorf for Amanda Perricone.
50:47	CORTLAND substitution: Lauren Landi for Mallory Guerin.
50:47	CORTLAND substitution: Holly Flanigan for Erin Smith.
50: 47 	Emily von Schondorf at goalie for SUNY Cortland. Foul on SUNY Cortland.
	Foul on Morrisville State.
	Foul on Morrisville State.
	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
	Foul on Morrisville State.
53:21	Shot by CORTLAND Brenna Couture, SAVE Nicole Gregg.
53:23	Shot by CORTLAND Lauren Landi WIDE. Foul on Morrisville State.
	TOUT OF MOTISVIIIC State.

54:10	Penalty corner by CORTLAND Lauren Landi [54:10].
	Foul on Morrisville State.
54:20	MORRST substitution: Avanti Johnson for Paige Jerrett.
54:31	Shot by CORTLAND Liz DeWaters, SAVE Nicole Gregg.
54:33	Shot by CORTLAND Brenna Couture, SAVE Nicole Gregg.
	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
54:51	MORRST substitution: Allie Lake for Megan Coffey.
55:09	Shot by CORTLAND Sara O'Brien WIDE.
	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
56:05	CORTLAND substitution: Sara Woodward for Lauren Landi.
	Foul on Morrisville State.
	Foul on Morrisville State.
57:18	CORTLAND substitution: Sam George for Emmajean Speer.
57:18	CORTLAND substitution: Brianna Petronio for Amber Czaja.
	Foul on Morrisville State.
58:14	Shot by CORTLAND Holly Flanigan BLOCKED.
	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
59:08	CORTLAND substitution: Meghan Coope for Danielle Groneman.
59:41	CORTLAND substitution: Bri Musselman for Erica Wharton.
60:11	Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward DEFENSIVE SAVE by Breanna Roadarmel.
	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
61:18	MORRST substitution: Paige Jerrett for Abby Muraco.
61:18	CORTLAND substitution: Melissa McKeveny for Abbey Wentlent.
61:41	Shot by CORTLAND Brenna Couture WIDE.
62:11	CORTLAND substitution: Katie Barbagallo for Brenna Couture.
62:39	Shot by CORTLAND Erin Smith WIDE.
63:03	CORTLAND substitution: Sarah Adolph for Liz DeWaters.
63:34	Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward, SAVE Nicole Gregg.
 (0 F0	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
63:58	MORRST substitution: Megan Coffey for Megan Carlin.
64:00 64:13	Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [64:00].
04.13	Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward, SAVE Nicole Gregg. Foul on SUNY Cortland.
64:18	CORTLAND substitution: Chelsea Dimyan for Brianna Petronio.
	Foul on Morrisville State.
65:37	Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [65:37].
65:44	Shot by CORTLAND Erin Smith BLOCKED.
	Shot by CORTLAND Erin Smith BLOCKED.
67:03	Shot by CORTLAND Sara O'Brien BLOCKED.
	Foul on Morrisville State.
67:32	Penalty corner by CORTLAND Katie Barbagallo [67:32].
67:38	Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward, SAVE Nicole Gregg.
	Foul on SUNY Cortland.
69:09	Penalty corner by MORRST IIze Stots [69:09].
69:25	Shot by MORRST Sarah Angerer, SAVE Emily von Schondorf.
	Foul on Morrisville State.
69:44	Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward, SAVE Nicole Gregg.
69:44	Shot by CORTLAND Sara Woodward, SAVE Nicole Gregg.
69:47	GOAL by CORTLAND Sara Woodward.
	SUNY Cortland 7, Morrisville State 0
	*collected own rebound, beat goalie
70:00	End of period [70:00].